
 

 

(01432) 356 201 
yeomanstravel.co.uk 

 Yeomans Travel | See our Facebook page for service updates 

  
Hereford City Service 

Rotherwas & Skylon Park 
 

 

78 City Centre to Rotherwas via St Martins Church | Putson | Skylon Park 

78X City Centre to Rotherwas via St Martins Church | Putson | Skylon Park 

 

 Monday to Friday 

 78 78 78 78 78X 78X 78X 78X 

then 
every 

 
mins 
until 

78X 

City Bus Station 
Tesco, Stand 2 

06:40 07:15 07:35 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 14:30 

Rotherwas 
Thorn Office Centre 

06:48 07:23 07:43 08:08 08:38 09:08 09:38 10:08 14:38 

Skylon Park 
Shell Store 

06:50 07:25 07:45 08:11 08:41 09:11 09:41 10:11 14:11 

Rotherwas 
BP Garage 

06:54 07:30 07:50 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 14:15 

Holme Lacy Road 
opp Freedom Church 

06:57 07:33 07:53 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 14:18 

Winston Road 
opp Manor Rd Jct 

06:59 07:35 07:55 08:20 08:50 09:20 -- -- -- 

Putson 
Tesco Express 

07:01 07:37 07:57 08:22 08:52 09:22 09:50 10:20 14:20 

City Bus Station 
Tesco 

07:11 07:52 08:12 08:37 09:07 09:35 10:02 10:32 14:32 

 
 

 Monday to Friday (continued) 

 78X 78X 78X 78 78 78 78 

City Bus Station 
Tesco, Stand 2 

15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:20 18:00 

Rotherwas 
Thorn Office Centre 

15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:28 18:08 

Skylon Park 
Shell Store 

15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:31 18:10 

Rotherwas 
BP Garage 

15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:35 18:14 

Holme Lacy Road 
opp Freedom Church 

15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:38 18:17 

Winston Road 
opp Manor Rd Jct 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

Putson 
Tesco Express 

15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:40 18:19 

City Bus Station 
Tesco 

15:32 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 17:55 18:27 

 
 
For other services connecting Skylon Park, Rotherwas and Putson to Hereford, see 454 
 
For other services to Winston Road, see 88, 88A 
 
No service on Saturdays, Sundays or Bank Holidays Timetable commences 30th September 2024 
  

30 

78X 78 

http://www.yeomanstravel.co.uk/timetables/454
http://www.yeomanstravel.co.uk/timetables/88
http://www.yeomanstravel.co.uk/timetables/88A

